## RESOLUTION NO. 2023-21

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS ESTABLISHING A CITY OF LOS ALTOS OUTDOOR DISPLAY PROGRAM

**WHEREAS**, the City of Los Altos rescinds Resolution No. 04-15, which established a Downtown Public Sidewalk Display Program that allowed downtown businesses to place objects and outdoor dining furniture on the sidewalk; and

WHEREAS, this previous resolution shall be broken into two different programs; and

WHEREAS, A-frame or similar signs, flowerpots, flower carts, statues, or other similar decorative display items, made of wood or metal, can be an asset to the downtown business district by providing an enhanced visitor experience; and

**WHEREAS**, these items shall be located only on a public sidewalk that allow five feet for pedestrian pathway; and

WHEREAS, applicants must re-apply annually for this program with their application, certification of insurance documents, and annual fee.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby adopts the policy attached hereto as **City of Los Altos Outdoor Display Guide**.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 11<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2023 by the following vote:

AYES:

Dailey, Fligor, Lee Eng, Meadows and Weinberg

NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Sally Meadows

Attest:

Melissa Thurman, MMC

CITY CLERK